Merwin Fish Collection Facility and General Operations (Attachment A)  
During the month of May, a total of 810 fish were captured at the Merwin Dam Adult Fish 
Collection Facility.  The majority of these fish were adult spring Chinook with a few late arriving 
winter steelhead.  Six hundred eight (608) adult spring Chinook and 121 jacks had been captured 
through the month of May.  This number is down from last year (2018) when over 1,700 adult 
spring Chinook had been collected by the end of May.  

The Merwin Trap was turned off unexpectedly on May 30, 2019 for a one day outage to replace

[...]

Merwin Fish Collection Facility and General Operations 

During the month of May, a total of 810 fish were captured at the Merwin Dam Adult Fish 
Collection Facility.  The majority of these fish were adult spring Chinook with a few late arriving 
winter steelhead.  Six hundred eight (608) adult spring Chinook and 121 jacks had been captured 
through the month of May.  This number is down from last year (2018) when over 1,700 adult spring 
Chinook had been collected by the end of May.  

The Merwin Trap was turned off unexpectedly on May 30, 2019 for a one day outage to replace